TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/11/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Windyne Ltd		I10/20/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert A. Buerlein	
Street Address:	4430 Menokin Road	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23225	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900813	RACEACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-465-5355
Email: smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Smith Esq. of Millen & White, PC

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RWIND-0003-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Smith

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0956

\$40.00

Signature:	/jas/
Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Document#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0957

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Royal Windyne Ltd., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Virginia, with its business address at 6767 Forest Hill Avenue, Suite 305, Richmond, Virginia 23225 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark") for which Assignor owns the following identified federal trademark registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for goods in International Class 012, identified therein:

Trademark Registration No. Reg. Date

RACEACE 2,900,813 November 02, 2004

and;

WHEREAS, Robert A. Buerlein, an individual and citizen of the United States, with his address at 4430 Menokin Road, Richmond, Virginia 23225 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced federal trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, nunc pro tune, effective as of December 11, 2008.

Name: Robert A. Buerlein

Title: President/Secretary/Treasurer

Klostli Buh-

Dated: October 20, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 10/20/2010